# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3085019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LARRY KOON-WAI CHING III	10/23/2014
JOSEPH MICHAEL LEKTOMILLER	10/27/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHASE IV ENGINEERING, INC.	
Street Address:	2820 WILDERNESS PLACE	
Internal Address:	UNIT C	
City:	BOULDER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14485729

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 561-983-6292

Email: GELPATENTS@YAHOO.COM

Correspondent Name: GERALD E. LINDEN C/O STAUFFER

**Address Line 1:** 5380 MAYFIELD RD.

Address Line 4: LYNDHURST, OHIO 44124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIV-SG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD LINDEN
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald Linden/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASS, Joseph Letkomiller#page1.tif

source=ASS, Larry Ching#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034055 FRAME: 0906

503038420

Docket: PIV-SG

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Title:	RFID SENSOR TAG AND SYSTEM FOR SMALL OUTPUT TRANSDUCERS,
A۱	ND RELATED METHODS
Invento	or(s): Ching, Lektomiller

Serial Number: 14485729 Filing Date: 14 Sep 2014

I, <u>Joseph Michael Letkomiller</u>, hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Phase IV Engineering</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 2820 Wilderness Place, Unit C, Boulder, Colorado 80301 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the above-identified invention, for which we have filed the above-referenced United States patent application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; We authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without any further authorization from me; and we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries.

in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all cou	
sign and date in the presence of a Notary, or Consular Of Joseph Michael Letkomiller date	Officer, or witness>
EXECUTED THIS 2 > TO DAY OF October	, 2014
-at- Wells Fargo Bank in Boulder, COLO	PRADO (US) < where signed>
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS SUBSCRIBED (EXECUTED) DAY OF OLDOW, IN THE YEAR 2014, BY J IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME (OR WHO HAS PROSATISFACTORY EVIDENCE) TO BE THE PERSON SUB	oseph Michael Letkomiller, WHO OVEN TO ME ON THE BASIS OF
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL (if applicable	official seal
Notary, Consular Officer, Witness /signature/ (circle which one is applicable, cross out the other two)	(if applicable/available)

SAHIR MALIK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20144029915 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 04, 2018

PATENT REEL: 034055 FRAME: 0907 Docket: PIV-SG

Assignment by Ching

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Title: RFID SENSOR TAG AND SYSTEM FOR SMALL OUTPUT TRANSDUCERS,

AND RELATED METHODS Inventor(s): Ching, Lektomiller Serial Number: 14485729 Filing Date: 14 Sep 2014

I, <u>Larry Koon Wai Ching III</u>, hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Phase IV Engineering</u>, Inc., a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 2820 Wilderness Place, Unit C, Boulder, Colorado 80301 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the above-identified invention, for which we have filed the above-referenced United States patent application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; We authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without any further authorization from me; and we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries.

<sign a="" and="" consular="" date="" in="" notary,="" of="" officer,="" or="" presence="" the="" witness=""></sign>
Larry Koon Wai Ching III 10-23-2014  date
EXECUTED THIS 23 DAY OF Octobe , 2014 -at- Acapahoe County, COLORADO (US) < where signed>
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS SUBSCRIBED (EXECUTED) BEFORE ME THIS 23 DAY OF 6ctolog , IN THE YEAR 2014, BY Larry Koon Wai Ching III, WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME (OR WHO HAS PROVEN TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE) TO BE THE PERSON SUBSCRIBING THIS INSTRUMENT.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL (if applicable).

Notary, Consular Officer, Witness /signature/ (circle which one is applicable, cross out the other two)

official seal (if applicable/available)

TRAVIS TOM NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20064014457 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 13, 2018

PATENT REEL: 034055 FRAME: 0908

**RECORDED: 10/29/2014**